Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2022)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 7,619 305,158
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 199 8,283
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 22 1,444
Utilities 9 149
Construction 817 43,533
Manufacturing 140 8,576
Wholesale trade 106 7,392
Retail trade 695 32,368
Transportation and warehousing 703 34,147
Information 95 2,208
Finance and insurance 103 5,468
Real estate and rental and leasing 636 45,747
Professional, scientific, and technical services 760 29,269
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 935 19,686
Educational services 217 3,552
Health care and social assistance 584 14,698
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 469 12,411
Accommodation and food services 215 8,770
Other services (except public administration) 914 27,457

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2021)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 7,401 259,305
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 197 5,487
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 19 1,091
Utilities 10 502
Construction 796 33,207
Manufacturing 137 6,628
Wholesale trade 100 4,704
Retail trade 769 28,267
Transportation and warehousing 652 28,643
Information 71 1,418
Finance and insurance 113 5,404
Real estate and rental and leasing 636 45,602
Professional, scientific, and technical services 760 22,886
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 860 14,075
Educational services 187 3,212
Health care and social assistance 560 14,773
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 423 10,240
Accommodation and food services 229 8,784
Other services (except public administration) 882 24,382

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2020)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,972 230,037
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 171 5,020
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 11 1,088
Utilities 10 534
Construction 798 33,584
Manufacturing 127 4,344
Wholesale trade 96 4,810
Retail trade 740 25,791
Transportation and warehousing 564 21,957
Information 60 1,128
Finance and insurance 102 3,763
Real estate and rental and leasing 638 41,094
Professional, scientific, and technical services 726 21,314
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 809 13,240
Educational services 179 2,884
Health care and social assistance 519 13,821
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 360 6,679
Accommodation and food services 193 6,529
Other services (except public administration) 869 22,457

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2019)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 7,191 231,127
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 206 5,627
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 15 695
Utilities 9 439
Construction 769 26,300
Manufacturing 126 5,888
Wholesale trade 111 4,051
Retail trade 694 21,790
Transportation and warehousing 504 20,780
Information 73 1,039
Finance and insurance 89 6,634
Real estate and rental and leasing 661 40,035
Professional, scientific, and technical services 717 27,360
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 930 13,656
Educational services 211 3,238
Health care and social assistance 535 13,390
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 427 8,267
Accommodation and food services 219 6,350
Other services (except public administration) 895 25,588

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2018)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,885 221,759
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 182 4,931
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 11 424
Utilities 10 479
Construction 744 28,180
Manufacturing 127 5,354
Wholesale trade 111 4,536
Retail trade 732 23,831
Transportation and warehousing 394 18,570
Information 66 1,158
Finance and insurance 95 3,420
Real estate and rental and leasing 602 36,156
Professional, scientific, and technical services 674 25,279
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 896 13,009
Educational services 179 2,240
Health care and social assistance 552 15,138
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 402 7,891
Accommodation and food services 199 7,752
Other services (except public administration) 909 23,411

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2017)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,796 200,863
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 184 4,968
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 11 315
Utilities 12 545
Construction 680 26,144
Manufacturing 120 4,038
Wholesale trade 104 3,787
Retail trade 760 21,337
Transportation and warehousing 333 16,650
Information 62 808
Finance and insurance 101 4,238
Real estate and rental and leasing 575 33,932
Professional, scientific, and technical services 627 18,501
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 752 10,149
Educational services 169 1,542
Health care and social assistance 514 12,605
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 394 7,304
Accommodation and food services 175 6,049
Other services (except public administration) 1,223 27,951

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2016)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,703 203,055
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 140 4,890
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 7 269
Utilities 10 918
Construction 691 24,859
Manufacturing 126 3,736
Wholesale trade 102 4,722
Retail trade 770 24,788
Transportation and warehousing 305 18,577
Information 70 723
Finance and insurance 98 3,165
Real estate and rental and leasing 555 33,012
Professional, scientific, and technical services 601 18,661
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 761 10,328
Educational services 184 2,164
Health care and social assistance 523 12,037
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 369 6,360
Accommodation and food services 168 6,254
Other services (except public administration) 1,223 27,592

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2015)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,628 206,327
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 136 4,037
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 8 801
Utilities 13 738
Construction 667 23,994
Manufacturing 125 4,937
Wholesale trade 115 6,424
Retail trade 757 23,217
Transportation and warehousing 263 19,074
Information 70 843
Finance and insurance 95 3,400
Real estate and rental and leasing 557 33,792
Professional, scientific, and technical services 642 18,936
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 714 10,461
Educational services 171 2,572
Health care and social assistance 521 14,885
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 343 5,206
Accommodation and food services 157 5,611
Other services (except public administration) 1,274 27,399

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2014)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,582 195,109
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 155 4,354
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 8 375
Utilities 14 888
Construction 624 23,014
Manufacturing 146 6,416
Wholesale trade 119 5,974
Retail trade 753 23,436
Transportation and warehousing 253 16,219
Information 66 805
Finance and insurance 83 3,377
Real estate and rental and leasing 566 31,196
Professional, scientific, and technical services 635 17,115
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 721 10,351
Educational services 183 2,568
Health care and social assistance 530 13,953
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 344 4,778
Accommodation and food services 153 5,152
Other services (except public administration) 1,229 25,138

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2013)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,369 185,867
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 121 3,726
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 9 465
Utilities 13 950
Construction 613 21,859
Manufacturing 141 6,460
Wholesale trade 109 6,175
Retail trade 761 23,032
Transportation and warehousing 225 13,605
Information 71 805
Finance and insurance 96 2,845
Real estate and rental and leasing 573 32,185
Professional, scientific, and technical services 620 16,255
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 656 9,592
Educational services 156 1,712
Health care and social assistance 539 12,728
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 306 4,793
Accommodation and food services 139 4,112
Other services (except public administration) 1,221 24,568

Source: U.S. Census Bureau



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2012)

NAICS Description

Total for all sectors

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction
Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing

Information

Finance and insurance

Real estate and rental and leasing
Professional, scientific, and technical services
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services
Educational services

Health care and social assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Accommodation and food services

Other services (except public administration)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Establishments
6,508
122
10

11
627
138
111
754
258
69
111
553
651
625
151
587
323
156
1,251

Sales (51,000)
192,656
3,653
410
486
22,859
4,730
4,599
25,403
16,282
897
2,871
32,927
15,629
10,419
1,375
15,213
5,414
5,408
24,081



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2011)

NAICS Description

Total for all sectors

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction
Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing

Information

Finance and insurance

Real estate and rental and leasing
Professional, scientific, and technical services
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services
Educational services

Health care and social assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Accommodation and food services

Other services (except public administration)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Establishments
6,502
92

12

14
630
119
95
760
253
54

94
580
674
642
152
627
292
152
1,260

Sales (51,000)
194,695
2,558
401

769
22,501
3,852
4,413
26,822
14,387
940
3,031
33,702
17,046
10,329
1,843
16,327
5,137
6,460
24,177



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2010)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,332 188,946
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 89 2,944
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction (D) (D)
Utilities 16 842
Construction 621 22,541
Manufacturing 98 2,548
Wholesale trade 79 3,450
Retail trade 744 25,082
Transportation and warehousing 260 16,136
Information 56 1,322
Finance and insurance 101 2,443
Real estate and rental and leasing 574 32,800
Professional, scientific, and technical services 678 19,580
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 580 8,486
Educational services 183 1,558
Health care and social assistance 588 12,287
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 296 5,157
Accommodation and food services 141 5,751
Other services (except public administration) 1,217 24,884

Source: U.S. Census Bureau
(D): Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual companies data are included in higher level totals



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2009)

NAICS Description

Total for all sectors

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction
Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing

Information

Finance and insurance

Real estate and rental and leasing
Professional, scientific, and technical services
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services
Educational services

Health care and social assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Accommodation and food services

Other services (except public administration)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Establishments
6,389
71

7

16
605
110
93
746
271
57
110
631
723
580
155
612
299
128
1,175

Sales (51,000)
191,583
2,532
588

286
21,827
2,716
3,573
25,604
15,725
1,518
2,945
34,984
20,056
8,840
1,535
12,259
4,482
5,210
26,903



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2008)

NAICS Description

Total for all sectors

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction
Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing

Information

Finance and insurance

Real estate and rental and leasing
Professional, scientific, and technical services
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services
Educational services

Health care and social assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Accommodation and food services

Other services (except public administration)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Establishments
6,559
68

15

18
662
113
99
831
250
69
119
643
709
551
165
640
331
130
1,146

Sales (51,000)
212,318
2,030
1,300
326
28,183
4,455
4,871
31,961
20,266
1,532
3,116
30,104
21,592
8,265
2,495
11,922
5,323
6,127
28,450



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2007)

NAICS Description

Total for all sectors

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction
Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Transportation and warehousing

Information

Finance and insurance

Real estate and rental and leasing
Professional, scientific, and technical services
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services
Educational services

Health care and social assistance

Arts, entertainment, and recreation
Accommodation and food services

Other services (except public administration)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Establishments
6,749
78

8

12
684
124
108
853
283
70
123
709
728
525
193
624
345
130
1,152

Sales (51,000)
215,553
3,097
538

245
31,001
3,903
4,873
29,433
19,214
1,421
3,901
36,911
19,105
8,319
1,856
12,615
5,510
6,231
27,380



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2006)

NAICS Description Establishments
Total for all sectors 6,384
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 82
Mining 7
Utilities 10
Construction 663
Manufacturing 108
Wholesale trade 102
Retail trade 795
Transportation and warehousing 238
Information 67
Finance and insurance 126
Real estate and rental and leasing 721
Professional, scientific, and technical services 690
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 409
Educational services 167
Health care and social assistance 606
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 276
Accommodation and food services 122
Other services (except public administration) 1,195

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Sales (51,000)
206,719
2,384
172

195
34,879
3,690
4,899
24,762
16,749
2,045
3,381
37,702
18,744
6,797
1,622
12,705
3,926
5,074
26,993



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2005)

NAICS Description Establishments
Total for all sectors 6,210
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 69
Mining 9
Utilities 13
Construction 601
Manufacturing 108
Wholesale trade 88
Retail trade 801
Transportation and warehousing 251
Information 62
Finance and insurance 119
Real estate and rental and leasing 654
Professional, scientific, and technical services 663
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 383
Educational services 153
Health care and social assistance 686
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 299
Accommodation and food services 133
Other services (except public administration) 1,118

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Sales (51,000)
201,398
2,385
247
1,007
28,819
3,882
4,931
25,539
19,211
1,846
3,594
38,139
18,166
6,597
1,353
11,073
4,230
5,432
24,947



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2004)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,001 178,616
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 70 2,998
Mining (D) (D)
Utilities (D) (D)
Construction 552 25,812
Manufacturing 121 3,311
Wholesale trade 85 4,533
Retail trade 797 25,582
Transportation and warehousing 258 14,020
Information 58 1,325
Finance and insurance 129 2,872
Real estate and rental and leasing 578 30,541
Professional, scientific, and technical services 598 15,127
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 406 6,168
Educational services 128 1,439
Health care and social assistance 661 11,827
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 267 3,683
Accommodation and food services 128 4,941
Other services (except public administration) 1,150 24,053

Source: U.S. Census Bureau
(D): Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual companies data are included in higher level totals



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2003)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 6,023 177,304
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 76 4,429
Mining (D) (D)
Utilities (D) (D)
Construction 503 22,923
Manufacturing 117 3,061
Wholesale trade 87 3,970
Retail trade 839 26,168
Transportation and warehousing 252 12,893
Information 62 1,156
Finance and insurance 121 3,649
Real estate and rental and leasing 528 27,850
Professional, scientific, and technical services 609 15,041
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 377 5,526
Educational services 135 3,193
Health care and social assistance 715 12,476
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 285 4,313
Accommodation and food services 137 6,338
Other services (except public administration) 1,156 23,136

Source: U.S. Census Bureau
(D): Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual companies data are included in higher level totals



Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2002)

NAICS Description Establishments  Sales (51,000)
Total for all sectors 5,506 154,585
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 74 3,558
Mining (D) (D)
Utilities (D) (D)
Construction 451 22,832
Manufacturing 107 1,896
Wholesale trade 86 3,397
Retail trade 747 24,887
Transportation and warehousing 236 9,554
Information 60 1,304
Finance and insurance 126 4,582
Real estate and rental and leasing 469 23,397
Professional, scientific, and technical services 554 12,275
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services 374 5,266
Educational services 115 1,517
Health care and social assistance 614 9,691
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 244 2,838
Accommodation and food services 117 4,622
Other services (except public administration) 1,107 21,941

Source: U.S. Census Bureau
(D): Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual companies data are included in higher level totals



