Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2022)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	7,619	305,158
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	199	8,283
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	22	1,444
Utilities	9	149
Construction	817	43,533
Manufacturing	140	8,576
Wholesale trade	106	7,392
Retail trade	695	32,368
Transportation and warehousing	703	34,147
Information	95	2,208
Finance and insurance	103	5,468
Real estate and rental and leasing	636	45,747
Professional, scientific, and technical services	760	29,269
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	935	19,686
Educational services	217	3,552
Health care and social assistance	584	14,698
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	469	12,411
Accommodation and food services	215	8,770
Other services (except public administration)	914	27,457

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2021)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	7,401	259,305
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	197	5,487
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	19	1,091
Utilities	10	502
Construction	796	33,207
Manufacturing	137	6,628
Wholesale trade	100	4,704
Retail trade	769	28,267
Transportation and warehousing	652	28,643
Information	71	1,418
Finance and insurance	113	5,404
Real estate and rental and leasing	636	45,602
Professional, scientific, and technical services	760	22,886
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	860	14,075
Educational services	187	3,212
Health care and social assistance	560	14,773
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	423	10,240
Accommodation and food services	229	8,784
Other services (except public administration)	882	24,382

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2020)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,972	230,037
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	171	5,020
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	11	1,088
Utilities	10	534
Construction	798	33,584
Manufacturing	127	4,344
Wholesale trade	96	4,810
Retail trade	740	25,791
Transportation and warehousing	564	21,957
Information	60	1,128
Finance and insurance	102	3,763
Real estate and rental and leasing	638	41,094
Professional, scientific, and technical services	726	21,314
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	809	13,240
Educational services	179	2,884
Health care and social assistance	519	13,821
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	360	6,679
Accommodation and food services	193	6,529
Other services (except public administration)	869	22,457

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2019)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	7,191	231,127
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	206	5,627
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	15	695
Utilities	9	439
Construction	769	26,300
Manufacturing	126	5,888
Wholesale trade	111	4,051
Retail trade	694	21,790
Transportation and warehousing	504	20,780
Information	73	1,039
Finance and insurance	89	6,634
Real estate and rental and leasing	661	40,035
Professional, scientific, and technical services	717	27,360
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	930	13,656
Educational services	211	3,238
Health care and social assistance	535	13,390
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	427	8,267
Accommodation and food services	219	6,350
Other services (except public administration)	895	25,588

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2018)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,885	221,759
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	182	4,931
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	11	424
Utilities	10	479
Construction	744	28,180
Manufacturing	127	5,354
Wholesale trade	111	4,536
Retail trade	732	23,831
Transportation and warehousing	394	18,570
Information	66	1,158
Finance and insurance	95	3,420
Real estate and rental and leasing	602	36,156
Professional, scientific, and technical services	674	25,279
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	896	13,009
Educational services	179	2,240
Health care and social assistance	552	15,138
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	402	7,891
Accommodation and food services	199	7,752
Other services (except public administration)	909	23,411

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2017)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,796	200,863
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	184	4,968
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	11	315
Utilities	12	545
Construction	680	26,144
Manufacturing	120	4,038
Wholesale trade	104	3,787
Retail trade	760	21,337
Transportation and warehousing	333	16,650
Information	62	808
Finance and insurance	101	4,238
Real estate and rental and leasing	575	33,932
Professional, scientific, and technical services	627	18,501
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	752	10,149
Educational services	169	1,542
Health care and social assistance	514	12,605
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	394	7,304
Accommodation and food services	175	6,049
Other services (except public administration)	1,223	27,951

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2016)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,703	203,055
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	140	4,890
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	7	269
Utilities	10	918
Construction	691	24,859
Manufacturing	126	3,736
Wholesale trade	102	4,722
Retail trade	770	24,788
Transportation and warehousing	305	18,577
Information	70	723
Finance and insurance	98	3,165
Real estate and rental and leasing	555	33,012
Professional, scientific, and technical services	601	18,661
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	761	10,328
Educational services	184	2,164
Health care and social assistance	523	12,037
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	369	6,360
Accommodation and food services	168	6,254
Other services (except public administration)	1,223	27,592

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2015)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,628	206,327
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	136	4,037
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	8	801
Utilities	13	738
Construction	667	23,994
Manufacturing	125	4,937
Wholesale trade	115	6,424
Retail trade	757	23,217
Transportation and warehousing	263	19,074
Information	70	843
Finance and insurance	95	3,400
Real estate and rental and leasing	557	33,792
Professional, scientific, and technical services	642	18,936
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	714	10,461
Educational services	171	2,572
Health care and social assistance	521	14,885
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	343	5,206
Accommodation and food services	157	5,611
Other services (except public administration)	1,274	27,399

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2014)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,582	195,109
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	155	4,354
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	8	375
Utilities	14	888
Construction	624	23,014
Manufacturing	146	6,416
Wholesale trade	119	5,974
Retail trade	753	23,436
Transportation and warehousing	253	16,219
Information	66	805
Finance and insurance	83	3,377
Real estate and rental and leasing	566	31,196
Professional, scientific, and technical services	635	17,115
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	721	10,351
Educational services	183	2,568
Health care and social assistance	530	13,953
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	344	4,778
Accommodation and food services	153	5,152
Other services (except public administration)	1,229	25,138

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2013)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,369	185,867
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	121	3,726
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	9	465
Utilities	13	950
Construction	613	21,859
Manufacturing	141	6,460
Wholesale trade	109	6,175
Retail trade	761	23,032
Transportation and warehousing	225	13,605
Information	71	805
Finance and insurance	96	2,845
Real estate and rental and leasing	573	32,185
Professional, scientific, and technical services	620	16,255
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	656	9,592
Educational services	156	1,712
Health care and social assistance	539	12,728
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	306	4,793
Accommodation and food services	139	4,112
Other services (except public administration)	1,221	24,568

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2012)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,508	192,656
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	122	3,653
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	10	410
Utilities	11	486
Construction	627	22,859
Manufacturing	138	4,730
Wholesale trade	111	4,599
Retail trade	754	25,403
Transportation and warehousing	258	16,282
Information	69	897
Finance and insurance	111	2,871
Real estate and rental and leasing	553	32,927
Professional, scientific, and technical services	651	15,629
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	625	10,419
Educational services	151	1,375
Health care and social assistance	587	15,213
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	323	5,414
Accommodation and food services	156	5,408
Other services (except public administration)	1,251	24,081

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2011)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,502	194,695
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	92	2,558
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	12	401
Utilities	14	769
Construction	630	22,501
Manufacturing	119	3,852
Wholesale trade	95	4,413
Retail trade	760	26,822
Transportation and warehousing	253	14,387
Information	54	940
Finance and insurance	94	3,031
Real estate and rental and leasing	580	33,702
Professional, scientific, and technical services	674	17,046
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	642	10,329
Educational services	152	1,843
Health care and social assistance	627	16,327
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	292	5,137
Accommodation and food services	152	6,460
Other services (except public administration)	1,260	24,177

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2010)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,332	188,946
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	89	2,944
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	(D)	(D)
Utilities	16	842
Construction	621	22,541
Manufacturing	98	2,548
Wholesale trade	79	3,450
Retail trade	744	25,082
Transportation and warehousing	260	16,136
Information	56	1,322
Finance and insurance	101	2,443
Real estate and rental and leasing	574	32,800
Professional, scientific, and technical services	678	19,580
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	580	8,486
Educational services	183	1,558
Health care and social assistance	588	12,287
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	296	5,157
Accommodation and food services	141	5,751
Other services (except public administration)	1,217	24,884

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2009)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,389	191,583
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	71	2,532
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	7	588
Utilities	16	286
Construction	605	21,827
Manufacturing	110	2,716
Wholesale trade	93	3,573
Retail trade	746	25,604
Transportation and warehousing	271	15,725
Information	57	1,518
Finance and insurance	110	2,945
Real estate and rental and leasing	631	34,984
Professional, scientific, and technical services	723	20,056
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	580	8,840
Educational services	155	1,535
Health care and social assistance	612	12,259
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	299	4,482
Accommodation and food services	128	5,210
Other services (except public administration)	1,175	26,903

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2008)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,559	212,318
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	68	2,030
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	15	1,300
Utilities	18	326
Construction	662	28,183
Manufacturing	113	4,455
Wholesale trade	99	4,871
Retail trade	831	31,961
Transportation and warehousing	250	20,266
Information	69	1,532
Finance and insurance	119	3,116
Real estate and rental and leasing	643	30,104
Professional, scientific, and technical services	709	21,592
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	551	8,265
Educational services	165	2,495
Health care and social assistance	640	11,922
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	331	5,323
Accommodation and food services	130	6,127
Other services (except public administration)	1,146	28,450

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2007)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,749	215,553
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	78	3,097
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction	8	538
Utilities	12	245
Construction	684	31,001
Manufacturing	124	3,903
Wholesale trade	108	4,873
Retail trade	853	29,433
Transportation and warehousing	283	19,214
Information	70	1,421
Finance and insurance	123	3,901
Real estate and rental and leasing	709	36,911
Professional, scientific, and technical services	728	19,105
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	525	8,319
Educational services	193	1,856
Health care and social assistance	624	12,615
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	345	5,510
Accommodation and food services	130	6,231
Other services (except public administration)	1,152	27,380

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2006)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,384	206,719
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	82	2,384
Mining	7	172
Utilities	10	195
Construction	663	34,879
Manufacturing	108	3,690
Wholesale trade	102	4,899
Retail trade	795	24,762
Transportation and warehousing	238	16,749
Information	67	2,045
Finance and insurance	126	3,381
Real estate and rental and leasing	721	37,702
Professional, scientific, and technical services	690	18,744
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	409	6,797
Educational services	167	1,622
Health care and social assistance	606	12,705
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	276	3,926
Accommodation and food services	122	5,074
Other services (except public administration)	1,195	26,993

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2005)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,210	201,398
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	69	2,385
Mining	9	247
Utilities	13	1,007
Construction	601	28,819
Manufacturing	108	3,882
Wholesale trade	88	4,931
Retail trade	801	25,539
Transportation and warehousing	251	19,211
Information	62	1,846
Finance and insurance	119	3,594
Real estate and rental and leasing	654	38,139
Professional, scientific, and technical services	663	18,166
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	383	6,597
Educational services	153	1,353
Health care and social assistance	686	11,073
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	299	4,230
Accommodation and food services	133	5,432
Other services (except public administration)	1,118	24,947

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2004)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,001	178,616
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	70	2,998
Mining	(D)	(D)
Utilities	(D)	(D)
Construction	552	25,812
Manufacturing	121	3,311
Wholesale trade	85	4,533
Retail trade	797	25,582
Transportation and warehousing	258	14,020
Information	58	1,325
Finance and insurance	129	2,872
Real estate and rental and leasing	578	30,541
Professional, scientific, and technical services	598	15,127
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	406	6,168
Educational services	128	1,439
Health care and social assistance	661	11,827
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	267	3,683
Accommodation and food services	128	4,941
Other services (except public administration)	1,150	24,053

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments	(2003)	
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	6,023	177,304
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	76	4,429
Mining	(D)	(D)
Utilities	(D)	(D)
Construction	503	22,923
Manufacturing	117	3,061
Wholesale trade	87	3,970
Retail trade	839	26,168
Transportation and warehousing	252	12,893
Information	62	1,156
Finance and insurance	121	3,649
Real estate and rental and leasing	528	27,850
Professional, scientific, and technical services	609	15,041
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	377	5,526
Educational services	135	3,193
Health care and social assistance	715	12,476
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	285	4,313
Accommodation and food services	137	6,338
Other services (except public administration)	1,156	23,136

Cochise County Nonemployer Business Establishments (2002)		
NAICS Description	Establishments	Sales (\$1,000)
Total for all sectors	5,506	154,585
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	74	3,558
Mining	(D)	(D)
Utilities	(D)	(D)
Construction	451	22,832
Manufacturing	107	1,896
Wholesale trade	86	3,397
Retail trade	747	24,887
Transportation and warehousing	236	9,554
Information	60	1,304
Finance and insurance	126	4,582
Real estate and rental and leasing	469	23,397
Professional, scientific, and technical services	554	12,275
Administrative and support and waste management and remediation services	374	5,266
Educational services	115	1,517
Health care and social assistance	614	9,691
Arts, entertainment, and recreation	244	2,838
Accommodation and food services	117	4,622
Other services (except public administration)	1,107	21,941